Subordinated capital   282,479   223,226   59,253  283,085  223,624   59,461

 25

The Bank of N.T. Butterfield & Son Limited
Notes to the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
(In thousands of Bermuda dollars)

Note 12: Interest Rate Risk
The following table sets out the assets, liabilities and shareholders' equity and off-balance sheet instruments on the date of the earlier of contractual maturity or repricing date. Use of
this table to derive information about the Bank’s interest rate risk position is limited by the fact that customers may choose to terminate their financial instruments at a date earlier than
the contractual maturity or repricing date. Examples of this include fixed-rate mortgages, which are shown at contractual maturity but which may pre-pay earlier, and certain term
deposits, which are shown at contractual maturity but which may be withdrawn before their contractual maturity, and certain investments which have call or pre-payment features.

30 June 2010 Earlier of contractual maturity or repricing date

(in $ millions)
Within  3
 months

3 to 6
 months

6 to 12
 months

1 to 5
 years

After
 5 years

Non-interest
 bearing

funds  Total
Assets

Cash and deposits with banks  2,441   2   7   -   -   160   2,610
Investments  1,870  168   66   176   21   140   2,441
Loans  3,239  110   158   301  227   124   4,159
Premises, equipment and computer software   -   -   -   -   -   258   258
Other assets   -   -   -   -   -   229   229

Total assets  7,550  280   231   477   248   911   9,697

Liabilities and shareholders' equity

Shareholders’ equity   -   -   -   -   -   855   855
Demand deposits 4,493   -   -   -   -   1,058   5,551
Term deposits 1,932  444   270   180   3   -   2,829
Other liabilities   -   -   -   -   -   180   180
Subordinated capital   90   -   -   167   25   -   282

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 6,515  444   270   347   28   2,093   9,697

Interest  rate swaps   164  (36) (5)   (71)   (52)   -   -

Interest rate sensitivity gap 1,199   (200)   (44)   59   168   (1,182)  -
Cumulative interest rate sensitivity gap 1,199  999   955  1,014  1,182   -   -

31 December 2009 Earlier of contractual maturity or repricing date

(in $ millions)
Within  3
 months

3 to 6
 months

6 to 12
 months

1 to 5
 years

After
 5 years

Non-interest
 bearing funds  Total

Assets
Cash and deposits with banks   1,891  2  2  -   -   92   1,987
Investments   1,908   146   488   164   25   223   2,954